
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STAY HUMBLE 1 Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 543544 9/8243

 2 BOGIE BANDIT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 5Y 4/1/1K. Campbell 530442 23/18185

 3 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score TEM, 20/12/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 7P 4/1/1D. Kerr 536224 7/6150

 4 JACOBITE SWAN Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1J. Kerr 545348 7/4144

 5 GREEK FLAME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 4/1/1W. Marmara 550293 5/4120

 6 FLYING HUSBAND Last start winner MAT, 19/12/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1P. Midson 546831 4/3213

 7 EMBARKING Last start winner TEM, 20/12/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2D. Kerr 543425 3/2186

 8 MONKEY PAW Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3M. Smith 553235 2/1172

 9 GREEK MALT Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 552515 1/072

 10 JAPANESE BLACK 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2G. Muller 544365 8/2240

 11 GOLDEN BULLET Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2S. Stiff 558955 3/2216

 12 MISS INSPIRATION Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4B. Wakem 555735 1/0196

 13 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter TEM, 20/12/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3195

 14 SHANLYN TRACY Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1C. Cameron 535372 4/3194

 15 TOMMY TUNA Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4M. Smith 558273 1/0183

 16 YULUWIRRI GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4C. Cameron 541386 3/0166

 17 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0159

 18 OUR BLUE ROSA Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2K. Anderson 550014 3/2144

 19 LIEUTENANT DAN Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1B. Spence 549764 5/4120

 20 DEB'S BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R9, P 3P 5Y 4Y 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/3116

 21 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 10/7111

 22 ARROGANT BENJI Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1105

 23 RUTLAND BAM Last start Country winner TAM, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 1/0151

 24 SKETCHY COMBAT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Burns 550478 1/086

 25 LITTLE TANTRUM Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/085

 26 ARROGANT PHOENIX Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 555062 1/084

 27 WONDER WOOLLY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4M 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/3172

 28 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 4P 3P (FEL)P 5/1R. Neville 545542 5/4168

 29 CRUZIN' ACE Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1M. Mabbott 551317 5/4168
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 30 SKETCHY RUSS Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1D. Burns 554296 4/3153

 31 ARIA HERRERA Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4T. Anderson 543138 1/0148

 32 MOLLY AND ME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/4147

 33 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 5Y 5/1K. Campbell 538950 5/3139

 34 RIVERINA IVY Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R5, P 8P 2Y 3P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/1135

 35 JACOBITE REBEL 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/12/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 558731 2/0129

 36 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score KEM, 10/12/2022, R2, Y 6Y 4P 2P 5/3M. Smith 549768 2/1126

 37 DANCING BETTY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4D. Kerr 558733 1/0123

 38 WINLOCK BUFF 1 Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/0116

 39 LITTLE WILMA 3 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1115

 40 SWEET BEAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1114

 41 OKAY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Smith 558918 1/0111

 42 BLUE BIRD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 13/10111

 43 BURN THE WORM Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/0111

 44 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 7P 4P (FEL)P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 1/0109

 45 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2108

 46 INDIAN WELLS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Smith 552389 1/0108

 47 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 5P 5Y 6P 5/4R. Ryan 548138 1/0107

 48 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R4, P 5P 1Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 2/0106

 49 KING ELF 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 8P 2Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 554525 1/0103

 50 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/1E. Pomfrett 530423 6/5103

 51 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 7P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/0102

 52 PURE VISION 3 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/196

 53 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/096

 54 OSCAR OCTOPUS Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2M. Smith 537988 5/296

 55 SUPER START Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7M 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 21/494

 56 SKETCHY BLUEY Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541439 1/094

 57 GOLDEN WINNIE Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 6P 1Y 8P 5/4J. Eather 549709 1/087

 58 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/687

 59 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/382

 60 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 4/181
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 61 KOTAH Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 7Y 7Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/078

 62 RAJA AMPAT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4C. Burns 555556 1/078

 63 LEVI'S BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/169

 64 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score GUN, 08/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/068

 65 LITTLE BUGSY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 12/11/2022, R5, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/067
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 1 FLYING HUSBAND Last start winner MAT, 19/12/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1P. Midson 546831 4/3213

 2 EMBARKING Last start winner TEM, 20/12/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2D. Kerr 543425 3/2186

 3 MONKEY PAW Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3M. Smith 553235 2/1172

 4 GREEK MALT Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 552515 1/072

 5 JAPANESE BLACK 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2G. Muller 544365 8/2240

 6 GOLDEN BULLET Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2S. Stiff 558955 3/2216

 7 MISS INSPIRATION Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4B. Wakem 555735 1/0196

 8 EXTREMIST Last start placegetter TEM, 20/12/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3195

 9 SHANLYN TRACY Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1C. Cameron 535372 4/3194

 10 TOMMY TUNA Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4M. Smith 558273 1/0183

 11 YULUWIRRI GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4C. Cameron 541386 3/0166

 12 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0159

 13 OUR BLUE ROSA Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2K. Anderson 550014 3/2144

 14 LIEUTENANT DAN Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1B. Spence 549764 5/4120

 15 DEB'S BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R9, P 3P 5Y 4Y 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/3116

 16 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 10/7111

 17 ARROGANT BENJI Last start placegetter GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1105

 18 RUTLAND BAM Last start Country winner TAM, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 1/0151

 19 SKETCHY COMBAT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Burns 550478 1/086

 20 LITTLE TANTRUM Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/085

 21 ARROGANT PHOENIX Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 555062 1/084

 22 WONDER WOOLLY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4M 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/3172

 23 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 4P 3P (FEL)P 5/1R. Neville 545542 5/4168

 24 CRUZIN' ACE Weighted points score GAR, 21/09/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1M. Mabbott 551317 5/4168

 25 SKETCHY RUSS Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1D. Burns 554296 4/3153

 26 ARIA HERRERA Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4T. Anderson 543138 1/0148

 27 MOLLY AND ME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/4147

 28 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 5Y 5/1K. Campbell 538950 5/3139

 29 RIVERINA IVY Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R5, P 8P 2Y 3P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/1135

 30 JACOBITE REBEL 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/12/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 558731 2/0129

 31 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score KEM, 10/12/2022, R2, Y 6Y 4P 2P 5/3M. Smith 549768 2/1126
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 32 DANCING BETTY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4D. Kerr 558733 1/0123

 33 WINLOCK BUFF 1 Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/0116

 34 LITTLE WILMA 3 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1115

 35 SWEET BEAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1114

 36 BURN THE WORM Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/0111

 37 OKAY BOOMER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Smith 558918 1/0111

 38 BLUE BIRD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 13/10111

 39 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R8, P 7P 4P (FEL)P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 1/0109

 40 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2108

 41 INDIAN WELLS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Smith 552389 1/0108

 42 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 5P 5Y 6P 5/4R. Ryan 548138 1/0107

 43 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R4, P 5P 1Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 2/0106

 44 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/1E. Pomfrett 530423 6/5103

 45 KING ELF 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R6, P 8P 2Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 554525 1/0103

 46 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 7P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/0102

 47 OSCAR OCTOPUS Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2M. Smith 537988 5/296

 48 PURE VISION 3 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/196

 49 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/096

 50 SKETCHY BLUEY Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541439 1/094

 51 SUPER START Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7M 4P 5/1M. Munn 508704 21/494

 52 GOLDEN WINNIE Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 6P 1Y 8P 5/4J. Eather 549709 1/087

 53 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/687

 54 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/382

 55 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 4/181

 56 RAJA AMPAT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4C. Burns 555556 1/078

 57 KOTAH Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 7Y 7Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/078

 58 LEVI'S BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/169

 59 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score GUN, 08/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/068

 60 LITTLE BUGSY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 12/11/2022, R5, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/067
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 1 IDENTITY Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/0148

 2 RIPPER SNIPPER Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 3P M/1D. Kerr 554302 0/0122

 3 SHE'S A LIGHT 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 546409 0/0117

 4 TRALEE BETH Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P M/1M. Mabbott 556761 0/0114

 5 CHIP ROCK Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1C. Rosier 558577 0/098

 6 KISEKI Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 7P M/1J. Kerr 557787 0/073

 7 FAST TRACKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 07/08/2021, R1, Y 5P (FEL)Y 2Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494863 0/096

 8 AMY ALLSORTS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 7P 2Y 6P M/1B. Spence 540637 0/076

 9 JACOBITE DREAM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 3P M/1D. Kerr 558734 0/070

 10 DOUBLE TWENTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 17/12/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7P 8Y M/1B. Spence 544916 0/062

 11 RUTLAND PATCH First start M/1M. Ruttley 559570 0/00

 12 SUGAR KEEPING First start M/1S. Stiff 555040 0/00

 13 DON'T BLUSH BABY First start M/1P. Midson 546832 0/00

 14 GOZARN First start M/1W. Wakem 555736 0/00

 15 TRALEE CRUISER Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 6Y M/1M. Mabbott 556762 0/042

 16 BROCKTON BOMBER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4Y M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/080

 17 SAIKO Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/051

 18 SCOOBY SIREN Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1D. Kerr 554304 0/050

 19 ARROGANT OSCAR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6P M/1L. Haaring 555063 0/044

 20 GREEK INQUISITOR Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1W. Marmara 552519 0/044

 21 DINKYDI SQUIRT Weighted points score GUN, 04/08/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 7P M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/034
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 1 TRALEE JACK Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 560014 3/0239

 2 CHILLI CHERRY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3J. Cini 548498 2/1198

 3 BLUE ZEAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6P 5/4M. Smith 554996 2/0195

 4 RIVERINA KNIGHT Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 3P 5/4H. Munn 554251 1/0176

 5 DEMONICAS BEACH Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 554563 3/0153

 6 TWO SUNS Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 5P 5/4C. Rosier 549289 2/0150

 7 RECALIBRATE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8C 2P 4P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 554859 3/1150

 8 I'M FULL ON Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 3P 5/4B. Garland 551511 2/0135

 9 IRINKA ISLA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2Y 3P 5/4R. Ryan 546589 1/0132

 10 JACOBITE REBEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 558731 2/0129

 11 SKETCHY DELIVER Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 7P 5/4M. Smith 559750 3/0126

 12 DANCING BETTY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/4D. Kerr 558733 1/0123

 13 WINLOCK BUFF 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 4P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/0116

 14 SWEET BEAST 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 549286 2/0114

 15 WILD WHEELS Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/4M. Munn 554252 1/0114

 16 KING ELF 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 2Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 554525 1/0103

 17 PURE VISION 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/096

 18 SWEET ZEAL Grade order Grade 5 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/089

 19 RAJA AMPAT 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/4C. Burns 555556 1/078

 20 LEVI'S BEACH 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 542541 3/069

 21 LITTLE BUGSY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 8P 6P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/067
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 1 ASKEY Last start winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3M. Smith 553234 7/1312

 2 FAKE FAKE FAKE 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 3P 5Y 4Y 5/3E. Pomfrett 532038 4/1204

 3 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4M 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5172

 4 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/12/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 5Y 5/3K. Campbell 538950 5/1139

 5 WIRADJURI QUEEN Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R12, P 2P 1Y 4P 5/4M. Mabbott 550017 6/0212

 6 MOLLY AND ME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 5/0147

 7 GREEK FLAME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 5/0120

 8 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/4B. Spence 540706 6/0115

 9 GOTHIKA Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R3, P 6P 2Y 7P 5/3R. Ryan 534041 4/192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P MDN 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S A LIGHT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 546409 0/0117

 2 MAZY GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 15/12/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 5P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/0116

 3 JACOBITE DREAM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 3P M/1D. Kerr 558734 0/070

 4 BROCKTON BOMBER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4Y M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/080

 5 LIGHT DUTIES Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R3, P 5P 4Y 5Y M/1M. Munn 549882 0/064

 6 ARROGANT OSCAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6P M/1L. Haaring 555063 0/044

 7 BUSH KANGAROO Weighted points score GUN, 31/10/2022, R1, P (FTF)Y 5P 8P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/042

9 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUTLAND FRED Last start winner GUN, 15/12/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2M. Ruttley 544420 12/9336

10 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Ruttley 542938 13/6258

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 1 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SERENGETI 2 Weighted points score CAS, 20/12/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 5P 1/1B. Wakem 538352 13/8288

12 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 2 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOGIE BANDIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 15/12/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 5Y 2/1/2K. Campbell 530442 23/4185

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 8/5240

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 3/1/1W. Marmara 535622 10/2111

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STAY HUMBLE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 22/12/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 543544 9/0243

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 1 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SERENGETI 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/12/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 5P 1/1B. Wakem 538352 13/8288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 8/5240

17 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 23 December 2022 - 08:36 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 December 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAKE FAKE FAKE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 3P 5Y 4Y 5/3E. Pomfrett 532038 4/1204

 2 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 2P 4M 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5172

 3 RECALIBRATE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R3, C 8C 2P 4P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 554859 3/1150

 4 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R11, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/4B. Spence 540706 6/0115

 5 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/096
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